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VICINITY MAP

o T T GENERAL NOTES

. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R—-20 PER THE 02/02/2004 COMPREHENSIVE
' ZONING PLAN. .

: 2. SITE ANALYSIS DATA:
: TAX MAP : 31, PARCEL : 420  GRID: 14
%‘&\I - - ELECTION DISTRICT :  FIRST AND SECOND.
— ZONING:  R—20
il EEHB HE TOTAL AREA:  1.06 AC.t /

PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED.
DPZ FILES: F-04-060

TNUT OAK .
RAIN GARDEN §

€ 1370200

482
3’ RETAINING WALL

z|E 5370600

N 570400 570400

\ no.
DA

MEAN
HEIGHT
___ 3’ 3. TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY BY
E MILDENBERG, BOENDER & ASSOC, INC. ON FEBRUARY 2003.

4. COORDINATES BASED ON NAD °'83 BHORIZONTAL) AND NGVD 29 (VERTICAL) MARYLAND
COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS

THE ROCKBURNE 38 NO. 31A3, 31D4.

- X STA. No. 31A3~ N 573,217.877 E 1,368,237.622 ELEV. 487.641 (CONCRETE MONUMENT) .
SCALE 1"=30 STA. No. 31D4 N 571,700.659 E 1,369,606.281 ELEV. 495.179 (CONCRETE MONUMENT)

W . 5. THIS SUBDIVISION IS IN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER WILL BE UTILIZED.
3 40.00' LOTS 1 AND 2 WILL BE SERVED UNDER CONTRACT # 419-S & 64—W.

' . 2.0
s ’ r | | 10.00’ 6. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.

\ 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBk.Ig WORKS /CONSTRUCTION
‘ f INSPECTIONS DIVISION AT (410) 313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR
= . : TO THE START OF WORK.

L /59/17, oPT. 2 1 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST
W i - - 40.00° FIVE (5) DAYS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK:

2.50
, , . MISS UTILITY 800957
350« 12.00° [ [337 GAR. VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANY 18002511171

I
! , HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF UTILITIES 4105 313-4900

£x 9" ReD 0AK

TO BE REMOVED

B.={487.00
M.C.E.=487.00

F.F.%497.00 {

14.17" [4.00-/ 16.63"! AT&T CABLE LOCATION DIMSION < 410) 393-3533

BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC 410) 685—-0123

2
|
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

PARCEL 420

LOTS 1 AND 2
SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED

TAX MAP 31

FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT

/
/
"

i

SANTILLO PROPERTY

AS ORECTED - 2.00~4 J .
[l 000 - 2.00° 20.00" | 20.00’ HOWARD COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS/ 410) 313-1880
4 o LOT 2 » — CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION
D y / 3. A & 49,33 9. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY
) NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS, PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY
PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK.
10. ALL AREAS ARE MORE OR LESS.
' THE_ROCKBURNE_38 HEIGHT 12. STEEP SLOPES 25% OR GREATER WITH A CONTIGUOUS AREA OVER 20,000 SQ.FT.
"\ o DO NOT EXIST ON SITE.
L THE ROCKBURNE 40 i m 13. NO HISTORIC DISTRICTS ARE ADJACENT TO THIS SITE. SITE IS NOT ADJACENT TO A
oo - 14. NO WETLANDS EXIST ON SITE PER FIELD INVESTIGATION BY MILDENBERG BOENDER AND
i - PUNT SAER o THE FULTON THE ROCKBURNE 40 ASSOCIATES ON OR ABOUT OCT. 2003,
\ - P w000 STAXES ' SCALE 1"=30" 15. THIS SUBDIVISION IS EXEMPT FROM FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE
' o 12.00°_—SUNROOM WTH SECTION 16.1202 (b) (1) (viii). OF THE HOWARD SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
\ - : ' ~ ~ _ X SOUPACTED GAGITLL : 40.00’ : N 3 L REGULATIONS FOR A MINOR SUBDIVISION THAT CREATES AN ADDITIONAL LOT AND HAS NO
S 16. THE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT HAS BEEN SATISFIED VIA PAYMENT OF A FEE-IN-LIEU
I/WE' CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE IN T _ o4
ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION ' . _ - TYPICAL DECIDUOUS TREFE PLANTING DETAIL LOT 1 ' : IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,500.00 FOR LOT 2 UNDER F—04-060.
AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. 1/WE FURTHER : : : NOT TO SCALE . B 31.00’ _— 17. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT TO ENSURE

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION R
WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS, OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT
AN = NOTE + A erD ] 20.00
AN 483" 535 —"1_20.33 VEAN 11. NO BURIAL GROUNDS OR CEMETERIES EXIST ON—SITE.
i DESIGNATED SCENIC ROAD.
v -TREE WRAP
\ 2" MACH
DEVELOPER'S/OWNER'S CERTIFICATE : : : ‘ - , . 157 L FURTHER SUBDIVISION POTENTIAL. ADRESSED UNDER F—04-060.
CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION A LETTER OF NOTICE, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED N 37.00' SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:

000y
00°0%

ANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS, WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE w}}‘ﬁﬁdc{”ﬁ‘q;;i?-’:ﬁ},,’ 6.00° 4 | A; WIDTH — 12 FEET (14 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE). :
NG AND ~ : : WIS , _ ‘ , , wae .\ GARAGE B) SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING.
i : : : : B X C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MINIMUM OF
40.00’ R 20.33 45-FOOT TURNING RADIUS
7" GRASS ' ' 7 GRASS : COVERED PORCH 59.17 ———— D) STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS
\ ' ; THE ROCKBURNE 38 . - ;
. ‘  SHOULDER 14’ DRIVEWAY © 5%  SHOULDER PLAN (H25 LOADING).
RAIN GARDEN DETAIL THE ROCKBURNE 40 FULTON E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100—~YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE
. S THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE.

10° MIN. SETBACK GENERIC BOX F) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES — MINIMUM 12 FEET

FROM HOUSE G) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

BEGINNING THE PROJECT. 1 ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON-SITE INSPECTION
{£.4 18. FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE
3 PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESETM AND ROAD RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE AND NOT
q ONTO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.
19. PUBLUC WATER AND SEWER ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE OF THE
BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.

A TURAIbRESOURCE SERVICE.
SPLASHELO
/ 4°_NON-PERFORATED
Y ATE CEANOOT WTH AP Eszz TABLE)
) 20. THE OWNER, TENANT, AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED

% 5?5‘ . o g : - T : i _BASEMENT _ LANDSCAPING, INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES, AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS
A an ' ix : DRIVEWAY CROSS SECTION - S T ————— SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS

: NTS : « ELEVATION TO ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL
' , ) BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

2% )
PANTRG SOL A : : 21. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED STH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND
. . LS d : : LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS PER COUNCIL BILL #45-2003 AND THE ZONING REGULATIONS AS
; — ——— specoam rvexy PLANT LIST AMENDED UNDER COUNCIL BILL# 75-2003. DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION ON THESE LOTS MUST
Gy ‘ = ~ oo oo

DATE

~ E7an '.:
§aiom 4 ( d

e

I CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WLL BE DONE
ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL
INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED
TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE

1%

N/

, , ' ‘ : COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE
QUANTITY | SYMBOL |BOTANICAL NAME|COMMON NAME |~ SIZE PERMIT INFORMATION CHART SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PETITION APPLICATION OR BUILDING/GRADING PERMIT.

. GEOTEXTULE \l ¢ . 1 PLATANUS AMERICAN 2-1/2" - 3" CAL v 22. THE 65 dBA NOISE CONTOUR LINE DRAWN ON THIS PLAN IS ADVISORY AS REQUIRED BY THE HOWARD
7 / g /odl ‘ , CAP DD OF |_ & NON-PERFORATED HOPE % OGCIDENTALIS SYCAMORE / | SUBDIVISION NAME SECTION/AREA| LOT/PARCEL #
DATE

2,

St SANTLLO_PROPERTY N/A | PARCEL 420 LOGATE THE 65 dBA NGISE EXPOSURE. THE 55 dBA NOISE LINE WAS ESTABLISHED. BY HOWARD COUNTY 0 ALERT
ATURE OF-ENGINEER= —.S¥ . .

LM gt ‘ ' , PLAT § OR L/F| BLOCK#| 2O | TA® | B ST | GRS TacT DEVELOPERS, BUILDERS AND FUTURE RESIDENTS THAT AREAS BEYOND THIS THRESHOLD MAY EXCEED GENERALLY

R._JACOB HIKMAT : : : 6 ® Iéﬁ)l?_ﬁld%m Eggé\JABLUE 1 GAL._CONTAINER \ : ACCEPTED NOISE LEVELS ESTABLISHED BY THE U.S DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT.

PRINTED NAME OF ENGINEER WATER CODE SEWER CODE

TYPICAL RAIN GARDEN PROFILE ' 4 ® ONOCLEA SENSITIVE |1 GAL CONTAINER G—-01 1257025 23. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROMISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE
' SENSIBILIS FERN HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE 10 REQUIRED SHADE
NTS

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR THE HOWARD PROPOSED TMPROVEMENTS:
SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND MEETS TECHNICAL A 3 ® | ASTER NEW _ENGLAND [1 GAL. CONTAINER CONSTRUCT HOUSE, ASSOCIATED GRADING, AND SEDIMENT CONTROL TREES IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,000.00 IS PART OF THE GRADING PERMIT APPLICATION FOR THESE LOTS.

REQUIREMENTS. NOVAE—ANGLIAE| ASTER 24. SOILS DATA BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY SOIL SURVEY DATED JULY 1968, SHEET 20.

< l SCHEDULE A : PERIMETER LANDSCAPED EDGE IOTAL: 13 PERENNIALS, 1 SHRUB, 1 TREE (PER EACH RAIN GARDEN) 25. AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS HEREWITH LISTED AND APPROVED
? / s ———— — ADDRESS CHART FOR THIS SITE, SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE HOWARD
E D

 UROCRORAN, V. 8. "~ : 1 O | LEXGLABRA | INK BERRY |2 - 3 HT.

Surveyors

Planners

CATEGORY ADJACENT TO PERIMETER PROPERTIES TOTAL . COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS

A — NATURAL RESOURCE UNSERVA ' LOT/PARCEL NO. STREET ADDRESS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING.
LANDSCAPE TYPE A (PERMETER 1) A (PERIMETER 2) A (PERMETER 3) ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN THE RELEASE

‘ PLANTING SCHEDULE LOT 1 5006 MONTGOMERY ROAD OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS

ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND CERTIFICATES.
QUANTITY SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME . SIZE LOT 2 5002 MONTGOMERY ROAD
DVATION RISTHgK g0 THE HOKARD CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION | Y2, BERRT 2 BEING: | TAKEN FOR 99.47 L OF | TAKEN FOR 95 LF OF | auE ' , 26. NO CLEARING OF EXISTING VEGETATION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE LANDSCAPED EDGE; HOWEVER,

(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) LANDSCAPE BUFFER LANDSCAPE BUFFER | LANDSCAPE BUFFER - 10 ACER RUBRUM ‘RED SUNSET'"  RED SUNSET RED MAPLE . 21/2" - 3" CAL _ LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE IS AUTHORIZED.

‘ A TOTAL ' : 27. SHOULD ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION, FOR WHICH LANDSCAPING CREDIT IS GIVEN,
( GbE TS e 6 SHADE_ TREES 0 SHADE TREES 6 SHADE TREES 12 SHADE TREES 10 SHADE TREES RAINGARDEN INFORMATION DIE PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BONDS, THE OWNER WL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE TREE WITH

. _ THE EQUIVALENT SPECIES OR WITH A TREE WHICH WILL OBTAIN THE SAME HEIGHT, SPREAD, AND
EVERCREEN TREES O EVERCREEN TREES | O EVEROREEN TREES . | O SimvactEN TREES | 0 e TREES RAINGARDEN| LOCATION | DIMENSIONS BOTTOM OF PONDING DEPTH|DEPTH OF GRAVEL|UNDERDAIN INVERT| WEIR. ELEVATION GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS. THE REPLACEMENT TREE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 2 1/2 TO 3 INCHES

RAINGARDEN ELEVATION IN CALIPER AND INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

. CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION . : ‘ . ___ . : : : : 28. SWM IS PROVIDED MIA ‘THE USE OF RAIN GARDENS AND NON—ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION CREDIT.
SHADE TREES 2 SHADE TREES N/A : N/A 2 SHADE TREES ° S NORTH | 5X10° 485.50 - . 08 2.5 483.00 © 486.00 29. DRIVEWAY INTERSECTION FOR LOTS 1 AND 2 SHALL MEET HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL R6.06.
Z EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES CORNER y
n | -- | 1 2 ‘ 30. NO CULVERT REQUIRED FOR DRIVEWAY CROSSING LOT 1, DRAINAGE AREA IS LESS THAN 1.00 ACRE.

we, Suite 202, Ellicott City, Maryland 21042 / K

\ (410) 997-0296 Balt. (301) 621-5521 Wash. (410) 997-0298 Faz.

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL LINEAR FEET QF PERIMETER 463.04 LF 99.47 LF 453.50 LF

Engineers

5072 Dorsey Hall

M| BOENDER & ASSoOC., INC.

" il MILDENBERG,

CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION MK . oy g ;
- N e . NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED _ _ - , - 2 E§J%E§R 5'X10 485.50 0.5 : 2.5 483.00 486.00 0 W N E R
, Ao, Zou 7 /2//0% SHADE TREES . . 4 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES, 6 SHADE TREES 10 SHADE TREES ' | : ~ A

, . NORTH : ” '
T 7OATE EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | 0 EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES 510’ 502.20 = 5 00 503.00 HARMONY BUILDERS ~
jiDlVlSlO END DEVELORME ’\‘Rbh ° OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION)| 0 SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREES| O SUBSTITUTION TREES| 0 SUBSTITUTION TREES 3 CQRNER . 05 2 499. ' COLUMBIA RD 1 '
: J OF 2

04—010\dwg \070—base.dwg

4228 COLUMBI i
A X tevp it/ /oy SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTTUTION) | O SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS | ) S E— 295.50 o " 799,00 9900 ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042
' QECTOR c/ OATE * CREDIT ALONG PERIMETER 1 FOR ONE (1) EX. 27" CHESTNUT OAK AND ONE (1) EX. 20" CHESTNUT OAK,. . LOT 1 ‘

~ SDP-04-139
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HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT
PERMANENT SEEDING NOTES

APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS NOT SUBJECT TO IMMEDIATE FURTHER DISTURBANCE WHERE A PERMANENT LONG-
LIVED VEGETATIVE COVER iS NEEDED

SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES oF SOIL BY RAKING , DISKING OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS
BEFORE SEEDING, IF "NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED.

SOIL AMENDMENTS: IN UEU OF SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS, USE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULES:

1) PREFERRED — APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRES DOLOMITIC UMESTONE (92 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.)
AND 600 LBS. PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTIUZER (14 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) BEFORE SEEDING.

CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPIIES

THIS PRACTICE IS UMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 OR FLATTER SLOPES WHERE:
0. THE TEXTURE OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL IS NOT ADEQUATE TO PRODUCE VEGETATIVE
GROWTH.

b. THE SOIL MATERIAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT THE ROOQTING ZONE IS NOT DEEP ENOUGH TO-SUPPORT PLANTS
OR FURNISH CONTINUING SUPPLIES OF MOISTURE AND- PLANT NUTRIENTS.

¢. THE ORIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH.
d. THE SOIL IS SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WITH UMESTONE IS NOT FEASIBLE.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF THESE STANDARDS AND. SPECIFICATIONS, AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1
REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION AND DESIGN FOR ADEQUATE STABIUZATION. AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER

HARROW OR DISK INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. AT TIME OF SEEDING , APPLY

400 LBS. PER ACRE 30-0—-0 UREAFORM FERTILIZER (9 LBS./1000 SQ.FT.). -
2) ACCEPTABLE — APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE (92 LBS./1000

SQ.FT.) AND 1000 LBS. PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILUZER (23 LBS./1000 SQ.FT.) BEFORE

SEEDING. HARROW OR DISK INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL.

SEEDING —~ FOR THE PERIODS MARCH 1 THRU APRIL 30,. AND AUGUST 1 THRU OCTOBER 15, SEED WITH 60 LBS. PER
ACRE 1.4 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) OF KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE. FOR THE PERIOD MAY 1 THRU JULY 31, SEED WITH 60
LBS. KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE PER ACRE AND 2 LOBS. PER ACRE (.05 LBS./1000 SQ.FT.) OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS.
DURING THE PERIOD OF OCTOBER 16 THRU FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT SITE BY: OPTION (1) — 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL
ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE IN THE SPRING. OPTION (2) — USE SOD. OPTION (3) -
SEED WMTH 60 LBS./ACRE KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE AND MULCH WITH 2 TONE/ACRE WELL ANCHORED STRAW.

MULCHING — APPLY 1-1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS./1000 SQ.FT) OF UNROTTED SMALL GRAIN STRAW
IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPUCATION USING MULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR

218 GALLONS PER ACRE (5 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES 8 FEET OR HIGHER,
USE 348 GALLONS PER ACRE (8 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) FOR ANCHORING.

MAINTENANCE — INSPECT ALL SEEDING AREAS AND MAKE NEEDED REPAIRS, REPLACEMENTS AND RESEEDINGS.

TEMPORARY SEEDING NOTES

SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISKING OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS
BEFORE SEEDING, FOR NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED.

SOIL AMENDMENTS: APPLY 600 LBS. PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILIZER (14 LBS./1000 SQ.fFT.)

SEEDING: FOR PERIODS MARCH 1 THRU APRIL 30 AND FROM AUGUST 15 THRU OCTOBER 15, SEED WITH 2-1/2

BUSHEL PER ACRE OF ANNUAL RYE (3.2 LBS./1000 SQ.FT.) FOR THE PERIOD MAY 1 THRU AUGUST 14, SEED WTH 3
LBS. PER ACRE OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS (.07 LBS./1000 SQ.fT.). FOR THE PERIOD NOVEMBER 16 THRU NOVEMBER

28, PROTECT SITE BY APPLYING 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WEU. ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE
IN THE SPRING, OR USE  SOD.

MULCHING - APPLY 1-1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 -TO 90 LBS./1000- SQFT) OF UNROTI'ED WEED FREE SMALL GRAIN
STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING
TOOL OR 218 GAL PER ACRE (5 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES 8 FEET OR
HIGHER, USE 348 GAL PER ACRE (8 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) FOR ANCHORING.

REFER TO THE 1983 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR ADDITIONAL RATES AND METHODS NOT COVERED.

STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1) A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS, SEDIMENT CONTROL OIMISION PRIOR TO THE START OF MAY
CONSTRUCTION, (313~1855),

2) ALL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF
THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE MOST CURRENT "MARYLAND
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL”, AND REMSIONS THERETO.

3) FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION
SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: A) 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL
STRUCTURES, DIKES, PERIMETER SLOPES AND ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1, B) 14 DAYS AS TO ALL
OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE.

4)  ALL SEDIMENT TRAPS/BASINS SHOWN MUST BE FENCED AND WARNING SIGNS POSTED AROUND THEIR
PERIMETER IN ACCORDANCE WITH VOL. 1, CHAPTER 12, OF THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN
MANUAL,” STORM ORAINAGE.

5) ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABIUZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1991 MARYLANDO STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR
SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR PERMANENT SEEDING (SEC.51), SOD (SEC.
54), TEMPORARY SEEDING (SEC. 50) AND MULCHING (SEC.52). TEMPORARY STABIUZATION WITH
MULCH ALONE CAN ONLY BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED SEEDING DATES DO NOT ALLOW FOR PROPER
GERMINATION AND ESTABUSHMENT OF GRASSES

6) AL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND. ARE TO BE MAINTAINED IN~
OPERATIVE. CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR-THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINEO FROM THE HOWARD -
COUNTY SEDIMENT. CONTROL INSPECTOR

7) SITE ANALYSIS:

TOTAL AREA OF SITE:_ 1.06 -___ ACRES
AREA DISTURBED: 0.68 ACRES
AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED:. . 017 ACRES

AREA TO BE VEGITATIVELY STABIUZED: ____Q§J___. ACRES

TOTAL CUT: CU. YDS.
TOTAL FiLL: 500 CU. YDS.
TOTAL WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION: N/A

THESE QUANTITIES ARE FOR PERMIT PURPOSES ONLY.
CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE HIS OWN QUANTITY MEASUREMENTS.

8)  ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH iS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTIMTY FOR PLACEMENT OF
UTIUTIES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE.

9)  ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BE PROMVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE HOWARD COUNTY
SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

10) ON ALL SITES WITH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF THE INSPECTION AGENCY
SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY OTHER: EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING. OTHER
BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INITIAL APPROVAL
BY THE INSPECTION AGENCY IS MADE.

11) TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITES IS UMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS OR THAT WHICH CAN
BE BACK FILLED, AND STABILIZED WITHIN ONE WORKING DAY, WHICHEVER IS SHORTER.

STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOPSOIL

DEFINITION -
PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL OVER A PREPARED .SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABUSHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATION.

TO PROVIOE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH. SOILS OF CONCERN HAVE LOW MOISTURE CONTENT,
LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS, LOW pH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR UNACCEPTABLE SOIL GRADATION, -

w

| CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WLL BE DONE
ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL
INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT wWiLL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED

TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE
BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON-SITE INSPECTION
BY THE NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERMCE.

P!NTED NAM! OF EVELOPER

g ‘Ci'-; ' NG R’ F

nﬁﬁ;{u} [ 581S PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REPRESENTS
PRAGTCAL gD “DOBKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWEDGE OF
THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

RAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERMCE;'
b/ %/e 9
DATE

PRINTED NAME OF ENGINEER

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR THE HOWARD
SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND MEETS TECHNICAL
REQUIREMENTS.

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL
EROSION AND4SEDIMENT CONTROL BY,THE HOWARD

» e ?yé
jt-:r, DIVISION/OF LAND DEVELOP ENTVU!\ ' ‘ ST
) - b’u — ‘ . > O’

DIRECTOR o/ DATE

APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS UKELY TO BE REDISTURBED WHERE A SHORT—-TERM VEGETATIVE COVER IS NEEDED.

THAN 2:1 SHALL HAVE THE APPROPRIATE STABILIZATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

(3 TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM THE EXISTING SITE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THAT IT MEETS THE STANDARDS AS SET
FORTH IN THESE SPECIFICATION. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF TOPSOIL TO BE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL

TYPE

CAN BE FOUND IN THE REPRESENTATIVE SOIL PROFILE SECTION IN THE SOIL SURVEY PUBLISHED BY

USDA<SCS IN COOPERATION WITH MARYLANDO AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENTAL STATION.

1iX

L TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS ~ SOIL TO BE USED AS TOPSOIL MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING:

TOPSOIL SHALL BE.A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM, LOAMY SAND.
OTHER_SOILS MAY BE USED IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED

BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. REGARDLESS, TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE A MIXTURE OF CON-
TRASTING TEXTURED SUBSOILS AND SHALL CONTAIN LESS THAN 5% BY VOLUME OF CINDERS, STONES, SLAG,
S&AMRESTEER FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, STICKS, ROOTS, TRASH, OR OTHER MATERIALS LARGER THAN 1 1/2" IN

TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF PLANTS OR PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA GRASS, QUACKGRASS, JOHNSON-
SON GRASS, NUTSEDGE, POISON IVY, THISTLE, OR OTHERS AS SPECIFIED.

WHERE THE SUBSOIL IS EITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS, GROUND UMESTONE SHALL
BE SPREAD AT THE RATE OF 4-8 TONS/ACRE (200-400 POUNDS PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET) PRIOR TO
THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL. UME SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED UNIFORMLY OVER DESIGNATED AREAS AND
WORKED INTO THE SOIL IN CONJUNCTION WITH TILLAGE OPERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN THE FOLLOWING
PROCEDURES.

.  FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS UNDER 5 ACRES:

.

PLACE TOPSOIL (IF REQUIRED) AND APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN 20,0 VEGETATIVE
STABILIZATION — SECTION i — VEGETATIVE STABILZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS.

FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OVER 5 ACRES:

i. ON SOIL MEETING TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS OBTAIN TEST RESULTS DICTATING FERTILIZER AND UME
AMENDMENTS REQUIRED TO BRING THE SOIL INTO COMPUIANCE WITH THE. FOLLOMNG

a. pH FOR TOPSOILS SHALL BE BETWEEN 6.0 AND 7.5. IF THE TESTED SOIL DEMONSTRATES A pH OF
LESS THAN 6.0, SUFFICIENT UME SHALL BE PERSCRIBED TO RAISE THE pH TO 6.5 OR HIGHER.

ORGANIC CONTENT OF TOPSOIL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 PERCENT BY WEIGHT.
TOPSOIL HAVING SOLUBLE SALT CONTENT GREATER THAN 500 PARTS PER MILLION SHALL NOT BE USED.

. NO SOD OR SEED SHALL BE PLACED ON SOIL WHICH HAS BEEN TREATED WITH SOIL STERILANTS OR
. CHEMICALS USED FOR WEED CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT TIME HAS ELAPSED (14 DAYS MIN.) TO PERMIT
DISSIPATION OF PHYTO—TOXIC MATERIALS.

NOTE: TOPSOIL SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED, BY A QUALIFIED AGRONOMIST OR SOIL
SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY, MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF NATURAL
TOPSOIL.

il. PLACE TOPSOIL (IF REQUIRED) AND APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN ZQ.Q_\E_QEIAIWE
STABILIZATION — SECTION | — VEGETATIVE STABIUZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS.

TOPSOIL APPLLICATION

i.  WHEN TOPSOILING, MAINTAIN NEEDED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES SUCH AS DIVERSIONS,
GRADE STABILIZATION STRUCTURES, EARTH DIKES, SLOPE SILT FENCE AND SEDIMENT TRAPS AND BASINS.

ii. GRADES ON THE AREAS TO BE TOPSOILED, WHICH HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY ESTABUSHED, SHALL BE
MAINTAINED, ALBEIT 4° — 8" HIGHER IN ELEVATION.

iil. TOPSOIL SHALL BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED IN A 4" TO 8" LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM
THICKNESS OF 4°. SPREADING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT SODDING OR SEEDING CAN
PROCEED WITH A MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL SOIL PREPARATION AND TLLAGE. ANY IRREGULARITIES IN THE
SURFACE RESULTING FROM TOPSOILING OR OTHER OPERATIONS SHALL BE CORRECTED IN ORDER TO PREVENT THE
FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS.

iv. TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE PLACED WHILE THE TOPSOIL OR -SUBSOIL IS IN A FROZEN OR MUDOY CONDITION, WHEN
THE SUBSOIL IS EXCESSIVELY WET OR IN- A CONDITION THAT MAY OTHERWSE BE DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER
GRADING AND SEEDBED PREPARATION. -

ALTERNATIVE FOR PERMANENT SEEDING — INSTEAD OF APPLYING THE FULL AMOUNTS OF LIME AND COMMERCIAL
FERTILIZER, COMPOSTED SLUDGE AND AMENDMENTS MAY BE APPUED AS SPECIFIED BELOW:

i. COMPOSTED SLUDGE MATERIAL FOR USE AS A SOIL CONDITIONER FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OVER
5 ACRES SHALL BE TESTED TO PRESCRIBE AMENDMENTS AND FOR SITES HAVING AREAS UNDER §
ACRES SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

a. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE SUPPUED BY, OR ORIGINATE FROM, A PERSON OR PERSONS WHO ARE
PERMITTED (AT THE TIME OF ACQUISITION OF THE COMPOST) BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENT UNDER COMAR 26.04.06.

b. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL CONTAIN AT LEASE 1 PERCENT NITROGEN, 1.5 PERCENT PHOSPHOURUS, AND 0.2
PERCENT POTASSIUM AND HAVE A Ph OF 7.0 TO 8.0. IF COMPOST DOES NOT MEET THESE REQUIREMENTS,
"THE APPROPRIATE CONSTITUENTS MUST BE ADDED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO USE.

¢. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 1 TON/1,000 SQUARE FEET. -

iv. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE AMENDED WITH A POTASSIUM FERTILLIZER APPLIED AT THE RATE OF 4 LB/1,000
SQUARE FEET, AND 1/3 THE NORMAL UME APPLCATION RATE.

REFERENCES: GUIDEUNE SPECIFICATIONS, SOIL PREPARATION AND SODDING. MD-VA, PUB. #1, COOPERATIVE
EXTENSION SERMCE, UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND AND VIRGINIA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTES. REVISED 1973.

2

TEMPORARY DUST CONTROL MEASURES

1. MULCHES — SEE STANDARDS FOR VEGETATIVE STABILUZATION WITH MULCHES ONLY. MULCH SHOULD BE
CRIMPED OR TACKED TO PREVENT BLOWING.

2, VEGETATMVE COVER — SEE STANDARDS FOR TEMPORARY VEGETATIVE COVER.

3. TLLAGE — TO ROUGHTN SURFACE AND BRING CLODS TO THE SURFACE.. THIS IS.AN EMERGENCY
MEASURE WHICH SHOULD BE USED BEFORE SOIL BLOWING STARTS. BEGIN PLOWMING ON WINDWARD SIDE OF
SITE. CHISEL-TYPE PLOWS APCED ABOUT 12" APART, SPRING—TOOTHED HARROWS, AND SIMILAR PLOWS
ARE EXAMPLES OF EQUIPMENT WHICH MAY PRODUCE THE DESIRED EFFECT.

4. IRRIGATION — THIS iS GENERALLY DONE AS AN EMERGENCY TREATMENT. SITE IS SPRINKLED WTH
WATER UNTIL THE SURFACE IS MOIST. REPEAT AS NEEDED. AT NO THME SHOULD THE SITE BE IRRIGATED
TO THE POINT THAT RUNOFF BEGINS TO FLOW.:

5. BARRIERS ~ SOUD BOARD FENCES, SILT FENCES, SNOW FENCES, BURLAP FENCES, STRAW BALES, AND
SIMILAR MATERIAL CAN BE USED TO CONTROL AIR CURRENTS AND SOIL BLOWING. BARRIERS PLACED AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO PREVAIUNG CURRENTS AT INTERVALT OF ABOUT 10 TIMES THEIR HEIGHT ARE EFFECTIVE IN
CONTROLUNG SOIL BLOWING.

6. CALCIUM CHLORIDE ~ APPLY AT RATES THAT WILL KEEP SURFACE MOIST. MAY NEED RETREATMENT.

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT (ONE DAY)

INSTALL TREE PROTECIVE FENCING. (ONE DAY)

CONSTRUCT STABIUZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AT LOCATION SHOWN. (ONE DAY)
CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE (TWO DAYS)

COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION AS SHOWN. (20 DAYS)

COMPLETE FINE GRADING OF SITE TO GRADES INDICATED.(TWO DAYS)

SEED AND MULCH ALL REMAINING DISTURBED AREAS. (TWO DAYS)

UPON STABIUZATION OF THE SITE AND WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE
SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, REMOVE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES
AND STABIUZE REMAINING DISTURBED AREAS. (ONE DAY)

O N OO RUuN =

DETAIL 33 — SUPER SILT FENCE

NOTE: FENCE POST SPACING
. SHALL NOT EXCEED 10’
CENTER TO CENTER

21/2" DIAMETER
GALVANIZED
OR ALUNINUN
POSTS

CHAIN LIHK FENCING
FLOV —__ FILTER CLOTH

EMBED FILTER CLOTH 8~
HINIHUM INTD GROUND

W IF MATIPLE LAYERS ARE
REQUIRED TO ATTAIN 42

posts.

raequired except on the ends of

by 6 and folded

Geotextile Class Fu
Tensile Strength
Tensile Modulus
Flow Rate
Filtering Efficiency

w..{
Construction Specificotions

1. Fencing shatl be 42° in height and constructed (n accordance with the
tatest Maryland State Highway Detatls for Chain Link Fencing. The specification
for a 6’ fence shall be used, substituting 42 fabric and 6’ length

34”7 MINIMUM

36° MINIHUM

1 LA -~ §° HWINIHUH
FILTER

34" MINIMM
16” MIN, IST LAYER OF
FILTER CLOTH™

STANDARD SYNBOL

2 Chain Link fence shall be fastered securely to the fence posts with wire ties
The lower tension wire, brace and truss rods, drive onchors and post cops ore not

the fence.

3 Filter cloth shall be fastened securely to the chaln link fence with ties spaced
every 24° at the top and nid section

4. Filter cloth shall be enbedded a ninlaun of 8° Into the ground
3. Vhen two sections of filter cloth adjoin each other, they shall be overlopped

6 Kaintenance shall be perforned as needed and s1lt bul ldups removed vhen ‘bulges’
develop In the sIlt fence, or wvhen si1lt reaches S04 of fence height

7. Filter cloth shall be fastened securely to each fence post with wire ties or
stoples at top and nid section and shatl neet the following requirenents for

S0 bs/in <AIn)D Test MSHT 509
20 bs/(n <AIn)D Test MSHMT S09
0. 3 gal/ft%/ninute (maxe ) Test HSHT 322
754 <min) Test MSHMT 322

SUPER SILT FENCE

date

MAY 2004
engineering

approval

Design Criteria

roject

04—-010

SAA/MMT

I

=30’

Stlope Slope Length S1tt Fence Length
Slope Steepness < Mo mumd Cmoxt mumd

0 - 10% 0-101 Untintted Unlinited
- 10 - 20% 1] -51 200 feat 1,500 feot
20 - 33% S1-31 100 feet . 1,000 feet
33 - S0% 31-21 100 feet SO0 feat

S04 + al+ SO feet 250 feet

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
H-28-3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMNISTRATION

SOIL._CONSERVATION SERWICE

pel

w

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
SOk CONSERVAYTION SERWCE He28-3A WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

DETAIL 24 — STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

e 3 e}

MOUNTABLE
| BERM ¢6” MIN.)
50’ WINIMM

EXISTING PAVENENT™>
7 EARTH FILL
%4 GEUTEXTILE CLASS ‘C' ' e PIPE AS NECESSARY
OR BETTER HINIHUM 6° OF 2*-3' AGGREGATE

EXISTING g¥ﬂ? LENGTH AND VIDTH OF
PROFILE
e« 50r MiNIM
LENGTH

10 HIN
EXISTING
10° MINIMUM 100wy PAYEMENT

VIDTH
PLAN VIEW 10V MIN

Construction Specification
L. Length - nintmun of SO’ (30" for single residence lot).

2 Vidth = 10’ ainimun, should be flored at the existing road to provide a turning
radius.

3. Geotextile fabric <fllter cloth® zhall be placed over the existing ground prior
to placing stone. mxThe plan opproval authority may not require single fanily
residences to use geotexttle.

4. Store - crushed aggregate (2° to 3') or reclained or recycled concrete
equivalent shall be placed at least 6° deep over the length and width of the
entrance. 1

S. Surface Vater = all surface water flowing to or diverted toword construction
entrances shall be piped through the entrance, maintaining positive dralnage. Plipe
installed through the stabilized construction entrence shall be protected with o
nountable berss with 511 slopes and o ntnimun of 6° of stone over the pipe. Plpe has
to be si1zed according to the drainage. Vhen the SCE 13 located at o high spot and
has no drainage to convey a pipe will not be necessery. Pipe should be sized
according to the anount of runoff to be conveyed A 6° ninlmm will be required

6. Location — A stabilized construction entrance shall be located ot every potnt
where construction traffic enters or leaves o construction site. Vehicles leaving
the site must travel over the entire length of the stabilized construction entrance.

U.S, DEPARTMENT OF ASRICULTURE PAGE ummwmrorm
SOL._CONSERVATION SERVICE F-17-3 TER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
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| AR GENERAL NOTES
1. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R-20 PER THE 02/02/2004 COMPREHENSIVE
ZONING PLAN.

2. SITE ANALYSIS DATA:
TAX MAP : 31, PARCEL : 420 GRID:
ELECTION DISTRICT : FIRST AND SECOND.
ZONING: R-20
TOTAL AREA: 1.06 AC.E
PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED.
DPZ FILES: F-04-080

TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY BY
MILDENBERG, BOENDER & ASSOC, INC. ON FEBRUARY 2003.

4. COORDINATES BASED ON NAD ‘83 (HORIZONTAL) AND NGVD ‘29
COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJEC BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS
NO. 31A3, 31D4.

STA. No. 31A3 N 573,217.877 E 1,368,237.622 IILEV. 487.641 (CONCRETE MONUMENT)
STA. No. 31D4 N 571,700.659 E 1,369,606.281 ELEV. 495.179 (CONCRETE MONUMENT)

THIS SUBDIVISION (S IN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER WILL BE UTILIZED.
LOTS 1 AND 2 WILL BE SERVED UNDER CONTRACT # 415-5 & 64-—W.

40.00
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITES ON SITE PRIOR TO

I | 10.00’ 6.
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTICN.
] N 1

7. THE CONTRACTCR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUB%.IC WORKS /CONSTRUCTICN
INSPECTIONS DIVISION AT (410) 313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR
TC THE START OF WORK.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST
FIVE {5} DAYS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK:

MISS UTILITY
1-800-257-7777
VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANY 410} 7259976

|
[ HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF UTILITMES ~
| AT&T CABLE LOCATION DIVISION 189 3134290

ADD HOUSE MODEL CENTENN/AL € AND KREVISE

HOUSE TYPE tOT 2

I o

S fi".;‘iltb >

%l ow ==
4" CHESTNUT 0AK

3 RETAINING WALL

f

X

£ 1370200

570400

N 570400

— “
10 HREE A0

7 24" RED QAK
YO BE REMOVEQ

MEAN
HEIGHT
't 3.

0_p

;xjﬁ' RED OAK '
A ok,

TO 'BE REMOVED oo N\ g_".fERTICAL MARYLAND

THE ROCKBURNE 38
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F.F.=497.00 gt (4 ‘ i
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40.

A'
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HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

ILOT 2

&
~' 25,632 SQ.FT

N\

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 4105 531—-5533
HOWARD COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS/ 410) 313—1880
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY
WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS, OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT
NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS, PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY
PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTQO THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK.

ALL AREAS ARE MORE OR LESS.

NO BURIAL GROUNDS OR CEMETERIES EXIST ON-SITE.
STEEP SLOPES 25%Z OR GREATER WITH A CONTIGUOUS AREA OVER 20,000 SQ.FT.
0O NOT EXIST ON SITE.

NO HISTORIC DISTRICTS ARE ADJACENT TO THIS SITE.

DESIGNATED SCENIC ROAD.

NO WETLANDS EXIST ON SITE PER FIELD INVESTIGATION BY MILDENBERG BOENDER AND

ASSOCIATES ON OR ABOUT OCT. 2003.

THIS SUBDIVISION S EXEMPT FROM FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE

WITH SECTION 16.1202 (b) (1) (vill). OF THE HOWARD SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT

REGULATIONS FOR A MINOR SUBDIVISION THAT CREATES AN ADDITIONAL LOT AND HAS NO

FURTHER SUBDIVISION POTENTIAL. ADRESSED UNDER F—04—060.

THE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT HAS BEEN SATISFIED VIA PAYMENT OF A FEE—IN—LIEU

IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,500.00 FOR LOT 2 UNDER F—04—060.

DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT TO ENSURE

) 37.00° SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWMNG MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:

6.00 | A; WIDTH — 12 FEET {14 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE}.

ane GARAGE B) SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING.

C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MINIMUM OF

45—FOOT TURNING RADIUS.

STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES} — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS

(H25 LOADING).

E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE
THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE.

F) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES — MINIMUM 12 FEET

G} MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

18. FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE
3 PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESETM AND ROAD RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE AND NCT
ONTO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME QF ISSUANCE OF THE
BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.

THE OWNER, TENANT, AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED
LANDSCAPING, INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES, AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS
SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS
TO ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS, ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL
BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED.
THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED STH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND

LAND DEVELCOPMENT REGULATIONS PER COUNCIL BILL #45-2003 AND THE ZONING REGULATIONS AS
AMENDED UNDER COUNCIL BILL# 75—2003. DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTICN ON THESE LOTS MUST
COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PETITION APPLICATION CR BUILDING /GRADING PERMIT.

THE 65 dBA NOISE CONTQUR LINE DRAWN ON THIS PLAN IS ADVISORY AS REQUIRED BY THE HOWARD

COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, CHAPTER 5, REVISED FEBRUARY, 1992 AND CANNOT BE CONSIDERED TQ EXACTLY

LOCATE THE 65 dBA NOISE EXPOSURE. THE 65 dBA NOISE LINE WAS ESTABLISHED BY HOWARD COUNTY TO ALERT
DEVELOPERS, BUILDERS AND FUTURE RESIDENTS THAT AREAS BEYOND THIS THRESHOLD MAY EXCEED GENERALLY
ACCEPTED NOISE LEVELS ESTABUSHED BY THE U.S DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT.

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE
HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE 10 REQUIRED SHADE
TREES IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,000.00 IS PART OF THE GRADING PERMIT APPLICATION FOR THESE LOTS.

SOILS DATA BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY SOIL SURVEY DATED JULY 1968, SHEET 20.

AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS HEREWITH LISTED AND APPROVED

FOR THIS SITE, SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD
COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO SUBSTITUTIONS CR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS
MAY BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING.
ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN THE RELEASE
OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS
ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND CERTIFICATES.

NQ CLEARING OF EXISTING VEGETATION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE LANDSCAPED EDGE; HOWEVER,
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE IS AUTHORIZED.

SHOULD ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION, FOR WHICH LANDSCAPING CREDIT IS GIVEN,

° 31, 49,

LEP

PARCEL 420

\

52,7

N —
™ ‘ D D ~

CENTENNIAL 2

SCALE 1\ =30

GAR,

NOTE : ALL MATERIALS
AS SPECFED

20.00'
5 15’ 20.33'
THE ROCKBURNE 38
JTHE ROCKBURNE 40
THE CENTENNIAL
THE FULTON

10.

1.
12,

433

MEAN
HEIGHT
3't

LOTS 1 AND 2
SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED

TAX MAP 31

FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT

13. SITE 1S NOT ADJACENT TO A

28.80°

1NI=
THE ROCKBURNE 40

SCALE 1*=30'
12.00" _—SUNROOM
, i
40.00 =
24.67

;

WRAP
MULCH

———PLANT SAUCER
REMOVE BURLAF
FROM TOP

1 X4"x5 WOOD STAXES

COMPACTED BACKFEL
MATERIALS €° HHN.

...
t

)
R

15.

SANTILLO PROPERTY

7

22.50°

DEVELOPER'S/OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

I/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE IN
ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBOIVISION

AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. 1I/WE FURTHER
CERMIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION A LETTER OF NOTICE, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED
ANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS, WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE

16.
TYPICAL DECIDUQUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

LOT 1 17.

3.

OC0v
Q00

40.00' 2055

THE R N
THE ROCKBURNE 40

GENERIC BOX

COVERED PORCH — |

7' GRASS
SHOULDER __14' DRIVEWAY & 5%

7" GRASS
_ SHOULDER

5917 — =
ELAN
FULTON

DATE D)

PERS CERTIFICATE

{ CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE
ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL
INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED
TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE - v
BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON—SITE INSPECTION o
SERVICE.

10" MIN. SETBACK
FROM HOUSE

TURN‘ RESOURCE C

DOWHSPOUT

PAVED DRIVEWAY ' &

17%17%1" GRAVEL TRENCH
TO FACIUTATE SHEET FLOW

DRIVEWAY CROSS SECTION

:

19.

Ve

DATE o (SEE TABLE)
20.

8.75" BASEMENT

23
xz

AR

] 1 £ i) Tl
T \ , : e i =
/" ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE ol e :ﬁ
| CERTIFY £THAT D-{QS ‘PLAN FOR EROSIGN AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REPRESENTS

A PRACTICAL AND' WORKBBLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWEDGE OF -

THE SITE CONDIIONS THAT |IT WAS, PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
: 1. NATURAL RESQURCE CONSERVATION SERMCE.

| 7/ 8/l

DATE

21.

3 ——

PLANT LIST

BOTANICAL NAME|COMMON NAME

PLATANUS AMERICAN
OCCIDENTALIS SYCAMORE

ILEX GLABRA INK BERRY

}WCRDRAINVE!‘I
e

PERMIT INFORMATION CHART

SUBDIVISION NAME
SANTILLO PROPERTY
PLAT # OR L/F| BLOCK #
16714 14
WATER CODE
G-01
PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS:
CONSTRUCT HOUSE, ASSOCIATED GRADING, AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

SYMBOL SIZE

2-1/2" - 3 CAL

QUANTITY

4" NON-PERFURATED HDPE 1 22.

—OUTLET PPE
1 Q

R. JACOB HIKMAT 6

PRINTED NAME OF ENGINEER :
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR THE HOWARD w

SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND MEETS TECHNICAL 3

REQUIREMENTS.
SCHEDULE A : PERIMETER LANDSCAPED EDGE

i ? %5 ADJACENT TO PERIMETER PROPERTIES
A — NATURAL RESOURCE NSERVWJ DATE CATEGORY
£
[ 7 4

LANDSCAPE TYPE A (PERIMETER 2) A {PERIMETER 3)
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN 1S APPROVED FOR SOIL

SECTION /AREA
N/A
TAX MAP
3
SEWER CODE

LOT/PARCEL #
PARCEL 420

ELEC. DIST. | CENSUS TRACT
FIRST 6011,02

2 - I HT.

ZONE
R—20

Surveyors

GREAT BLUE
LOBELIA

SENSITIVE
FERN

LOBELIA
SIPHILITICA

ONOCLEA
SENSIBILIS

©@
©) ASTER NEW ENGLAND
NOVAE—ANGLIAE| ASTER

13 PERENNIALS, 1 SHRUB, 1 TREE {PER EACH RAIN GARDEN)

1 GAL. CONTAINER

23.

1 GAL. CONTAINER 1257025

1 GAL. CONTAINER

24.
25.

JOTAL:

Planners

ADDRESS CHART

STREET ADDRESS
5006 MONTGOMERY ROAD
5002 MONTGOMERY ROAD

TOTAL

LOT/PARCEL NO.
LOT 1

LOT 2

A {PERIMETER 1)

463.04 LF

YES, CREDIT IS BEING
TAKEN FOR 120 LF OF
LANDSCAPE BUFFER

PLANTING SCHEDULE

NAME COMMON NAME
RED SUNSET RED MAPLE

LINEAR FEET OF PERIMETER 99.47 LF 453.50 LF

CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION YES, CREDIT IS BEING YES, CREDIT IS BEING
TAKEN FOR 99.47 LF OF [ TAKEN FOR 95 LF OF
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) LANDSCAPE BUFFER | LANDSCAPE BUFFER

SYMB TANK SIZE

2 1/2" — 3" CAL.

QUANTITY

10
TOTAL

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD

26.

Engineers

ACER RUBRUM 'RED SUNSET

/NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED 27,

04— 010\dwg\070-base.dwg

&ZPROVED: DEP

CHIEF, DEVELOPM

(it

N

NGINEERING DIVISION M

MENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Tl

WA

A
7/2//45/

DATE

Yer/oy

wECTOR

jf’DMSIO OF LAND DEVELOPMENT
WA '74 'C‘U‘W._,
c/

DATE

SHADE TREES
EVERGREEN TREES
SHRUBS

6 SHADE TREES
0 EVERGREEN TREES
0 SHRUBS *

0 SHADE TREES
0 EVERGREEN TREES
0 SHRUBS

6 SHADE TREES
0 EVERGREEN TREES
0 SHRUBS

12 SHADE TREES
0 EVERGREEN TREES
0 SHRUBS

CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION

SHADE TREES
EVERGREEN TREES

2 SHADE TREES *
0 EVERGREEN TREES

N/A

N/A

2 SHADE TREES
0 EVERGREEN TREES

10 SHADE TREES

RAINGARDEN INFORMATION

RAINGARDEN

LOCATION

DIMENSIONS

BOTTOM OF
RAINGARDEN ELEVATION

PONDING DEPTH

DEPTH OF GRAVEL

UNDERDAIN INVERT]|

WEIR

ELEVATION

NORTH
CORNA—:R
LOT

5'X10°

484.50

482.00

485.00

NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVDED

SHADE TREES
EVERGREEN TREES

OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION)
SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION)

4 SHADE TREES

0 EVERGREEN TREES
0 SUBSTITUTION TREES
0 SHRUBS

0 SHADE TREES

0 EVERGREEN TREES
0 SUBSTITUTION TREES
0 SHRUBS

6 SHADE TREES

0 EVERGREEN TREES

0 SUBSTITUTION TREES
0 SHRUBS

10 SHADE TREES

0 EVERGREEN TREES
0 SUBSTITUTICN TREES
0 SHRUBS

* CREDIT ALONG PERIMETER 1 FOR ONE (1) EX. 277 CHESTNUT OAK AND ONE (1) EX. 20" CHESTNUT OAK..

SOUTH
CORER

5107

485.50

483.00

486.00

NORTH

5%10°

502.20

499.00

503.00

FOENER
S0

UTH
CORNER
LOT 1

5%10°

498.50

499.00

489.00

OWNER

HARMONY BUILDERS
228 COLUMBIA RD.

4
ELUCOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042

28.
29.
30

DIE PRIOR TQ RELEASE OF BCNDS, THE OWNER WILL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE TREE WITH
THE EQUIVALENT SPECIES OR WITH A TREE WHICH WILL OBTAIN THE SAME HEIGHT, SPREAD, AND

GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS. THE REPLACEMENT TREE MUST BE A MINIMUM QF 2 1/2 TO 3 INCHES
IN CALIPER AND INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

SWM IS PROVIDED WIA THE USE OF RAIN GARDENS AWND NON—-ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION CREDIT.
DRIVEWAY INTERSECTION FOR LOTS 1 AND 2 SHALL MEET HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL R6.06.
NO CULVERT REQUIRED FOR DRIVEWAY CROSSING LOT 1, DRAINAGE AREA IS LESS THAN 1.00 ACRE.

5072 Dorsey Hall Drive, Suite 202, Ellicott Cify, Maryland 21042
\ (410) 997-0296 Balt. (301) 621-5521 Wash. (410) 997-0298 Fax. / \

il BoENDER & ASSOC., INC.

(" il MILDENBERG,

J (1-2)

SDP-04—139
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SCALE 1"=30

date
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\ AT # 16714, L.B377/F.442

e, mR’
LR /K BE REMOVED =<
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description
revisions

Cl T | T GENERAL NOTES

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R—20 PER THE 02/02/2004 COMPREHENSIVE
ZONING PLAN.

2. SITE ANALYSIS DATA: -
: TAX MAP : 31, PARCEL : 420  GRID: 14 /
‘ l ~ ELECTION DISTRICT : FIRST AND SECOND.
ZONING:  R—-20
i a0 n TOTAL AREA:  1.06 AC.%

PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED.

MEAN e 04n
el T DPZ FILES: F—04-060

31+ 3. TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY BY
MILDENBERG, BOENDER & ASSOC, INC. ON FEBRUARY 2003.

4. COORDINATES BASED ON NAD ‘83 (HORIZONTAL) AND NGVD 29 g_\]/ERﬂCA]I__F% MARYLAND
COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS

THE ROCKBURNE 88 NO. 31A3, 31D4.

- X STA. No. 31A3 N 573,217.877 £ 1,368,237.622 ELEV. 487.641 (CONCRETE MONUMENT)
SCALE 1°=30 STA. No. 31D4 N 571,700.659 E 1,369,606.281 ELEV. 495179 (CONCRETE MONUMENT)

5. THIS SUBDIVISION IS IN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER WILL BE UTILIZED.
40.00' LOTS 1 AND 2 WILL BE SERVED UNDER CONTRACT # 419-S & 64-W.

2.0
s { f l 10.00 6. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITES ON SITE PRIOR TO
] I 1 il

ADD HOUSE MONEL CENTENN/AL 2 AND REVISE

REvISED GRADING LoT 2
HOUSE TYPE 1OT 2

E 1370200

N 570400

7 24" RED OAK
TO BE REMOVED

N

I

Ex 9" RED OAK

TO 'BE REMOVED

CENTENVIL o
B.=487.82 \

M.C.E.=487.00

COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.
7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION
f INSPECTIONS DIVISION AT (410) 313—1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR
OPT. 2
BUMP_QUT

’ TO THE START OF WORK.
/59/17 36.00'

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST
—— 1 000 FIVE (5) DAYS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK:

MISS UTILITY
1-800-257-7777
GAR. VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANY 410) 725-9976

$

| HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF UTILITIES i

, AT&T CABLE LOCATION DIVISION i B
1 BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC 410) 685—0123
| STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION ) e fans

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

.00’ 2.00° ‘J 20.00 20.00’ HOWARD COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS/ 410) 313—1880

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION

49.33’ 9. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY
WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS, OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT

- \ , M NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS, PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY
L 52.17 N . NOTE : AL MATERIALS —1 ’ | Gar. PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK.
v " AS SPECFIED I] I] [I I] 10. ALL AREAS ARE MORE OR LESS.

] 4.83 5.35'—1_20.33' VEAN 11. NO BURIAL GROUNDS OR CEMETERIES EXIST ON~-SITE.
) THE_ROCKBURNE_38 HEIGHT 12. STEEP SLOPES 25% OR GREATER WITH A CONTIGUOUS AREA OVER 20,000 SQ.FT.

DO NOT EXIST ON SITE.

/\ TH RNE 40 il E ST 13. NO HISTORIC DISTRICTS ARE ADJACENT TO THIS SITE. SITE IS NOT ADJACENT TO A
A . 3 s DESIGNATED SCENIC ROAD.

14, NO WETLANDS EXIST ON SITE PER FIELD INVESTIGATION BY MILDENBERG BOENDER AND
; == s THE _FULTON THE ROCKBURNE 40 ASSOCIATES ON OR ABOUT OCT. 2003.

_ et g ; SCALE 1"=30" 15, THIS SUBDIVISION IS EXEMPT FROM FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE
CENTENNIAL 2 3 12.00°_~SUNROOM WITH SECTION 16.1202 (b) (1) (viil). OF THE HOWARD SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT

\ t = SCALE 1'=30 %—wuw 40.00 F§ REGULATIONS FOR A MINOR SUBDIVISION THAT CREATES AN ADDITIONAL LOT AND HAS NO
DEVELOPER'S/OWNER'S CERTIFICATE ‘ pr—— e FURTHER SUBDIVISION POTENTIAL. ADRESSED UNDER F—04—060.
|/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE IN 16. THE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT HAS BEEN SATISFIED VIA PAYMENT OF A FEE—IN-—-LIEU

ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION TYPICAL DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL LT 1 N THE' AMGUNT OF $1,800.00 FOR: LOT 2 UNDER: F=04=060:

AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. |/WE FURTHER NOT TO SCALE 31.00° r_ _— , 17. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT TO ENSURE
CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION A LETTER OF NOTICE, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED 37.00 SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:

ONE ANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS, WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE 6.00" — | A) WIDTH — 12 FEET (14 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE).
- GARAGE B) SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING.
“ ' 53 C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MINIMUM OF
40.00 COVERED PORCH —— : 45-FOOT TURNING RADIUS.
1 LY : 7' GRASS 14° DRIVEWAY B 5% ;&RA%% THE ROCKBURNE 38 59.17" ———= D) STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS
/ \ sl  SHOULDER % SHOULDER PLAN (H25 LOADING).
// ; THE ROCKBURNE 40 s
| CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE // P T RAIN GARDEN DETAIL FULTON E) ?S:;N?GEOEI%EEE&& BVEQPSSIQEEW?AFY S;JIEIE:CEASSING 100 TEAR FLOGD WITH NO MORE

ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL )
INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF 10' MIN. SETBACK GENERIC BOX F) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES — MINIMUM 12 FEET
FROM HOUSE G) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED
18. FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE

TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE
BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON—SITE INSPECTION

PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESETM AND ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE AND NOT
ONTO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

TURAI| RESCURCE C SERVICE.
19. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE OF THE
BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.

20. THE OWNER, TENANT, AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED

25,532 SQ.FT.

I \//

W

(
)=
S
hN
2T

PARCEL 420

LOTS 1 AND 2
SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED

L
4
3

o

TAX MAP 31

FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT

SANTILLO PROPERTY

L00°0F
vy
.00°0%

DATE

ENQINEER'S CERTIFICATE

| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REPRESENTS

22.54°

N/
AN

TO FACILITATE SHEET FLOW . BASEMENT
RAN GARDEN ! 8'!75 _ LANDSCAPING, INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES, AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS

DRIVEWAY CROSS SECTION ——— SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS
NTS ELEVATION TO ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL
BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

21. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED STH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION_ AND
. LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS PER COUNCIL BILL #45-2003 AND THE ZONING REGULATIONS AS
— - R sy PLANT LIST AMENDED UNDER COUNCIL BILL# 75~2003. DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION ON THESE LOTS MUST

COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE
QUANTITY | SYMBOL |BOTANICAL NAME|COMMON NAME SIZE PERMIT INFORMATION CHART SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PETITION APPLICATION OR BUILDING/GRADING PERMIT,

1 -?,z? PLATANUS AMERICAN 2-1/2" - 3" CAL. SUBDIVISION NAME SECTION /AREA| LOT/PARCEL # 22. THE 65 dBA NOISE CONTOUR LINE DRAWN ON THIS PLAN IS ADVISORY AS REQUIRED BY THE HOWARD

i\ OCCIDENTALIS | SYCAMORE ; SANTILLO PROPERTY N/A PARCEL 420 COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, CHAPTER 5, REVISED FEBRUARY, 1992 AND CANNOT BE CONSIDERED TO EXACTLY
1 O ILEX GLABRA INK BERRY  12' - 3 HT. LOCATE THE 65 dBA NOISE EXPOSURE. THE 65 dBA NOISE LINE WAS ESTABULISHED BY HOWARD COUNTY TO ALERT
PLAT # OR L/F| BLOCK #| ZONE | TAX MAP | ELEC. DIST. | CENSUS TRACT DEVELOPERS, BUILDERS AND FUTURE RESIDENTS THAT AREAS BEYOND THIS THRESHOLD MAY EXCEED GENERALLY

R. JACOB HIKMAT % 6 ® LOBELIA CREAT BLUE |1 GAL. CONTAINER 16714 14 R-20] 31 FARST 6011.02 ACCEPTED NOISE LEVELS ESTABLISHED BY THE U.S DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT.
PRINTED NAME OF ENGINEER SIPHILITICA LOBELI WATER CODE SEWER CODE

. . FINA
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR THE HOWARD N RS RSRIESE e, SENSIBILIS FERN PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS: ?QE";’;R?N CT%UENLLSSSTE g‘? %Jgg;{,‘g ?SSC;‘:RETMOAFNL%SE G,;h;DT:éALF,EiUM’TETIP’;?,FEAT%N’goiEoTﬂ'ggED LSJ'%DE
SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND MEETS TECHNICAL 3 ©) ASTER NEW ENGLAND |1 GAL. CONTAINER CONSTRUCT HOUSE, ASSOCIATED GRADING, AND SEDIMENT CONTROL et '
REQUIREMENTS. NOVAE—ANGLIAE] ASTER ' 24, SOILS DATA BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY SOIL SURVEY DATED JULY 1968, SHEET 20.

PERIMETER LANDSCAPED EDGE TOTAL: 13 PERENNIALS, 1 SHRUB, 1 TREE (PER EACH RAIN GARDEN) 25. AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS HEREWITH LISTED AND APPROVED

o l SCHEDULE A :
/ 5 ADDRESS CHART FOR THIS SITE, SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD
CATEGORY ADJACENT TO PERIMETER PROPERTIES TOTAL COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. [N ADDITION, NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS
A — NATURAL RESQURCE #ONSERVA E D LOT/PARCEL NO. MAY BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING.

THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
NATURAL RESQURCE CONSERVATION SERWICE.

/ 2/¢/.4 S ==

(;srcuﬁme OF ENGINEER

Surveyors

Planners

(301) 621-5521 Wash. (410) 9970298 Fax.

T _ADD
LANDSCAPE TYPE A (PERIMETER 1) A (PERIMETER 2) A (PERIMETER 3) STREET ADDRESS ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN THE RELEASE

LOT 1 5006 MONTGOMERY ROAD OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS AlLL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS
PLANTING SCHE'D UL—"”E-' ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND CERTIFICATES. /

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL LINEAR FEET OF PERIMETER 463.04 LF 99.47 LF 453.50 LF =000 VoM TR Ron

WAR QUANTITY SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE LOT 2 NT Y ROAD
Sl i e, D Y THE HANARD CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION | E3, SRET 1% NG | YoREN FOR 96,45 LT OF | TAKEN FOR 95 LF OF <% 26. NO CLEARING OF EXISTING VEGETATION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE LANDSCAPED EDGE: HOWEVER,
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) LANDSCAPE BUFFER LANDSCAPE BUFFER | LANDSCAPE BUFFER 10 % ACER RUBRUM ‘RED SUNSET" ~ RED SUNSET RED MAPLE 2 1/2° — 3" CAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE IS AUTHORIZED.

( AIUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED TOTA 27. SHOULD ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION, FOR WHICH LANDSCAPING CREDIT IS GIVEN,

10 SHADE TREES RAINGARDEN INFORMATION DIE PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BONDS, THE OWNER WILL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE TREE WITH
SHADE TREES 6 SHADE TREES O SHADE TREES 6 SHADE TREES 12 SHADE TREES THE EQUIVALENT SPECIES OR WITH A TREE WHICH WILL OBTAIN THE SAME HEIGHT, SPREAD, AND

Engineers
5072 Dorsey Hall Drive, Suite 202, Ellicott City, Maryland 21042

EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES
SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS RAINGARDEN| LOCATION | DIMENSIONS BOTTOM OF PONDING DEPTH|DEPTH OF GRAVEL{UNDERDAIN INVERT| WEIR ELEVATION GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS. THE REPLACEMENT TREE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 2 1/2 TO 3 INCHES

MENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING RAINGARDEN ELEVATION IN CALIPER AND INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
CRE%T N')FER Té{x&gnuc VEGETATION ) SHADE TREES * WA N/A » 0 THEES ey T 5450 = o 5555 555 28. SWM IS PROVIDED VIA THE USE OF RAIN GARDENS AND NON—ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION CREDIT.
7 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES O EVERGREEN TREES 1 CORNER ' : ' ’ ’ 29. DRIVEWAY INTERSECTION FOR LOTS 1 AND 2 SHALL MEET HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL R6.06.
NGINEERING DIVISION MK AT LOT 2 30. NO CULVERT REQUIRED FOR DRIVEWAY CROSSING LOT 1, DRAINAGE AREA IS LESS THAN 1.00 ACRE.
F

GRSy DRV i ; NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED > SQUTH T 5X10° 485.50 0.5 25 483.00 486.00 OWNER
(27 e, T I il . /20005 SHADE TREES 4 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 6 SHADE TREES 10 SHADE TREES CQRNE

jIEF. DIVISION” OF LAND DEVELOPMENT g m DATE EVERGREEN TREES O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES 3 gggNTER 5X10 502.20 0.5 2.5' 499.00 503.00 HARMONY BUILDERS

10) 997-0296 Balt.

£¢rrovVED:

Ml BOENDER & ASSoOC., INC.

DEP

" il MILDENBERG,

\_“

OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION){ O SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREES| O SUBSTITUTION TREES| O SUBSTITUTION TREES 4228 COLUMBIA RD.

o : N ; E TT CITY, MARYLAND 21042
K -ML 74 (‘\.;f,(/_ )/ / :E SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS . 383&3;? S %10 498.50 05 5 499.00 299.00 LLICO / 1 OF 2)
DIRECTOR c/ %Z—Z

* CREDIT ALONG PERIMETER 1 FOR ONE (1) EX. 27" CHESTNUT OAK AND ONE (1) EX. 20" CHESTNUT OAK,. LOT ]
SDP—04—1839
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DEVELOPER' S/OWNER'S CERTIFICA T

I/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE IN
ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION
AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
AT UPON COMPLETION A LETTER OF NOTICE, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED
ANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS, WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE

DATE

\ “ 25,532 SQ.FT.
NN \ P
N

NATURA

BEGINNING THE PROJECT.
y| RESOURCE C

| CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE
ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL
INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED
TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE

I ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON—SITE INSPECTION

SERWICE.

M

A PRACTICAL AND.

TIONS A
-OF “

B | R'S CERTIFICATE
| CERTIFY AHAT Mfsgi"LAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REPRESENTS

LE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWEDGE OF

THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERVICE.

7/ %/l

R. JACOB HIKMAT

%SK?NKTURE oF Eﬁc‘,‘iﬁ;eﬁr =

PRINTED NAME OF ENGINEER

DATE

REQUIREMENTS.

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR THE HOWARD
SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND MEETS TECHNICAL

/7l
y4d) 75
A — NATURAL RESQURCE NSERVA E D

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD

-’

s

DATE

Tz

IEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT

”y a 'PA (vl /r

W

CHIE/F% DEVELOPM NGINE/ERING DIVISION MK
(22105 LT peel '7/ 20 /0y

DATE

Yer/sy

DIRECTOR

c/

DHATE

I/WE FURTHER

M.C.E.

494

=487.00

10" MIN. SETBACK

o \ EX 17 CHESTNT OAK ~
%, \ TO BE REMOVED S

EX.\12" CHESTNUT OAK
\‘(0 E_REMOVED

\/
-
ATEUSE IN COMMON DRIVEWAY

AND UTILITY EASMENT

) %6
: .

i EX. DEAD TREE TO BE REMOVED

* EX. 20" CHESTNUT OAK-

TO BE REMOVED

P BE REMOVED

¢

X, TRI-STEM 17" CHESTNWT

o

FROM HOQUSE
DOWNSPOUT |
SPLASHBLOKK
RAIN GARDEN
/ 4" NON—-PERFORATED - TOP EL.
P (SEE TABLE)
- ON EACH UNDERDRAIN
A { 2"-3" RAIN GARDEN ¥
| TTOM EL
. : l, -
2.5 ;
; PLANTING SOIL ¥
‘ _:__________ —
GRAVEL DEPTH | ]
FOR Rev STORAGE
i \ NON—WOVEN
! CAP END OF GEOTEXTHE 4" NON-PERFORATED HDPE
" — 4" PERFORATED_ HOPE OUTLET PIPE
H " TUNDERDRAN, NV, EL.

SCHEDULE A

TYPICAL RAIN GARDEN PROFILE

NTS

PERIMETER LANDSCAPED EDGE

PLANT LIST
QUANTITY | SYMBOL |BOTANICAL NAME|COMMON NAME SIZE
1 PLATANUS AMERICAN 2-1/2" - 3" CAL
OCCIDENTALIS | SYCAMORE
1 O ILEX GLABRA INK BERRY |9’ _ 3 HT.
6 ® LOBELIA GREAT BLUE |1 GAL. CONTAINER
SIPHILITICA .| LOBELIA
4 ) ONOCLEA SENSITIVE 1 GAL. CONTAINER
SENSIBILIS FERN
3 ® ASTER NEW _ENGLAND (1 GAL. CONTAINER
NOVAE—ANGLIAE| ASTER
JOTAL: 13 PERENNIALS, 1 SHRUB, 1 TREE (PER EACH RAIN GARDEN)

(@]
I 447, 18.00° 4~ 20.00
1
\ I — |
839‘>1'48"E i )
9.73 ~ A
506 ™ rr:)) Ty
(R
* “8 <
2.00, GARAGE g
| 20.33’
| 5217 |
[ I
°
o [O7 [0\
00}
N
o> CENTENNIAL
W7~ SCALE 1*=30
5> ig\%
PN 38.00'
NUT OAK TO REMAIN
36.00° ———- 3800
: GAR.
|
0 BE REMOVED 570400
7 24" RED OAK
TO BE REMOVED MEAN
HEIGHT
3Nt
Ex 9" RED 0AK
TO '‘BE REMOVED
THE ROCKBURNE 38
SCALE 1°=30’
2 00t 40.00’
pd l‘ | 10.00’
i -
e f
: , 3600 | BMPOUTL_ 40.00’
2.50'_
3.50' 12.00° | [>37 : GAR.
- 14.17’}14.0_0’ 16.63' i |
o AS DIRECTED 2.0 I
N1V —rugees rose -~ 00 200 3 | s000 20.00°
3117 LOT 2 » i
. . A = 49.33
r——
o , v 4 | Gar.
— A NOTE < A rECrED ] 20.00
0 4.83 5.35 20.33°
MEAN
: I THE_ROCKBURNE_ 38 HEIGHT
/\ THE ROCKBURNE_40 ST
TREE WRAP JHE CENTENNIAL
N 1'=Q” 2" MULCH .
==\ jai b {ko——ruanr swcen THE FULTON THE ROCKBURNE 40
: ~-REMOVE BURLAP
‘ > FROM TP SCALE 1°=30’
CENTENNIAL 2 S 1209 ~sunsoou
SeaLt 1’=3¢’ ? CTERALS € MnL 40.00° §
T 24.67 - 2250 1 1§
TYPICAL DECIDUOUS TREFE PLANTING DETAIL . LOT 1 .
NOT TO SCALE o o 31.00 |— — ,
p p 37.00
8 B CO>_ 6.00° I
, —\ GARAGE
38.84
40.00’ - 20.33
7' GRASS 7' GRASS COVERED PORCH { 50.17"
 SHOULDER 14’ DRIVEWAY © 5% SHOULDER JHE ROCKBURNE 38 LN
JHE ROCKBURNE 40
FULTON
3
8
TO FAGLITATE SHEET FLOW 8.75 BASEMENT B
DRIVEWAY CROSS SECTION A ———————
TS ELEVATION

PERMIT INFORMATION CHART

SUBDIVISION NAME SECTION/AREA| LOT/PARCEL #
SANTILLO PROPERTY N/A PARCEL 420
PLAT # OR L/F| BLOCK #| ZONE | TAX MAP ELEC. DIST. | CENSUS TRACT
16714 14 R-20 31 FIRST 6011.02
WATER CODE SEWER CODE
G-01 1257025

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS:

CONSTRUCT HOUSE, ASSOCIATED GRADING, AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

CATEGORY ADJACENT TO PERIMETER PROPERTIES TOTAL ADDRESS CHART
NO.
LANDSCAPE TYPE A (PERMETER 1) A (PERMETER 2) A (PERIMETER 3) Lor/e '::CEL 0 STREET ADORESS
LOT 1 5006 MONTGOMERY ROAD
LINEAR FEET OF PERIMETER 463.04 LF 99.47 LF 453.50 LF PLANTING SCHEDULFE
CREDIT FOR_EXISTNG VEGETATON | YES, GREDIT IS BENG | YEs, GREDIT IS BEWG | YEs, GREDI 1 BEMG UANTITY SYMB TANICAL NA OMMON NAME SIZE LOT 2 5002 MONTGOMERY ROAD
TAKEN 20 LF OF AK . . ) X .
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) LANDSCAPE BUFFER LANDSCAPE BUFFER LANDSCAPE BUFFER 10 ACER RUBRUM ‘RED SUNSET RED SUNSET RED MAPLE 2 1/2" — 3" CAL
UMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED JOTAL
SHADE TREES 6 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 6 SHADE TREES 12 SHADE TREES 10 SHADE TREES RAINGARDEN INFORMATION
gﬁgﬁ%@“" TREES o ENDSRCEN TREES 1 9 EHVER%GB’EEEN TREES 19 gng%%r;em TREES 1 9 ngRE%'gEEN TREES RAINGARDEN| LOCATION |DIMENSIONS BOTTOM OF PONDING DEPTH|DEPTH OF GRAVEL|UNDERDAIN INVERT| WEIR ELEVATION
RAINGARDEN ELEVATION
CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION
SHADE TREES 2 SHADE TREES * N/A N/A 2 SHADE TREES NORTH | 5X10° 484.50 0.5 2.5 482.00 486.00
EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 1 CORNER
SOUTH | 5X10 485.50 0.5 2.5 483.00 486.00
NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED 2 2o TH
SHADE TREES 4 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 6 SHADE TREES 10 SHADE TREES LR OWN. E R
EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | 0 EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES 3 CORNER | 5'X10° 502.20 0.5’ 95 499.00 503.00 HARMONY BUILDERS
OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION)| O SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREES| O SUBSTITUTION TREES| O SUBSTITUTION TREES CORNE ‘ cLLico 228 COLUMBIA RD.
SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS . §§:RJFTI1ER X1 298.50 o5 5 499.00 299,00 :

* CREDIT ALONG PERIMETER 1 FOR ONE (1) EX. 27" CHESTNUT OAK AND ONE (1) EX. 20" CHESTNUT OAK,.

+1,250" TO

SCALE 1"=1000

GENERAL NOTES

2.

5.

6.

7.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST

1.
12,

13.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.
25.

26.

27.

28. SWM IS PROVIDED VIA THE USE OF RAIN GARDENS AND NON—ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION CREDIT.
29. DRIVEWAY INTERSECTION FOR LOTS 1 AND 2 SHALL MEET HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAIL R6.06.
30. NO CULVERT REQUIRED FOR DRIVEWAY CROSSING LOT 1, DRAINAGE AREA S LESS THAN 1.00 ACRE.

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R~-20 PER THE 02/02/2004 COMPREHENSIVE
ZONING PLAN.

SITE ANALYSIS DATA:

TAX MAP : 31, PARCEL :
ELECTION DISTRICT :
ZONING: R-20
TOTAL AREA: 1.06 AC.£

PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED.
DPZ FILES: F-04-060

TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY BY
MILDENBERG, BOENDER & ASSOC, INC. ON FEBRUARY 2003.

COORDINATES BASED ON NAD '83 EHORIZONTAL) AND NGVD ‘29 (VERTICAL) MARYLAND
COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS

NO. 31A3, 31D4.
E 1,368,237.622 ELEV. 487.641 (CONCRETE MONUMENT)

STA. No. 31A3 N 573,217.877
STA. No. 31D4 N 571,700.659 E 1,369,606.281 ELEV. 495.179 (CONCRETE MONUMENT)

THIS SUBDIVISION IS IN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER WILL BE UTILIZED.
LOTS 1 AND 2 WILL BE SERVED UNDER CONTRACT # 419-S & 64—W.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES ON SITE PRIOR TO
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION
INSPECTIONS DIVISION AT (410) 313—1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR

TO THE START OF WORK.

420 GRID:
FIRST AND SECOND.

14

FIVE (5) DAYS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK:

MISS UTILITY PO
VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANY 1-800-257-7777

HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF UTILITIES nR L
AT&T CABLE LOCATION DIVISION 18] 31374399
BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC 110y 39373033
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 4190 885-0122
HOWARD COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS/ Y123 315 3880

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY
WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS, OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT
NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS, PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY
PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK.

ALL AREAS ARE MORE OR LESS.

NO BURIAL GROUNDS OR CEMETERIES EXIST ON—SITE.

STEEP SLOPES 25% OR GREATER WITH A CONTIGUOUS AREA OVER 20,000 SQ.FT.
DO NOT EXIST ON SITE.

NO HISTORIC DISTRICTS ARE ADJACENT TO THIS SITE.
DESIGNATED SCENIC ROAD.

NO WETLANDS EXIST ON SITE PER FIELD INVESTIGATION BY MILDENBERG BOENDER AND
ASSOCIATES ON OR ABOUT OCT. 2003.

THIS SUBDIVISION IS EXEMPT FROM FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION 16.1202 (b) (1) (viii). OF THE HOWARD SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS FOR A MINOR SUBDIVISION THAT CREATES AN ADDITIONAL LOT AND HAS NO
FURTHER SUBDIVISION POTENTIAL. ADRESSED UNDER F—04-060.
THE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT HAS BEEN SATISFIED VIA PAYMENT OF A FEE—IN~-LIEU
IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,500.00 FOR LOT 2 UNDER F—04-060.
DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT TO ENSURE
SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:
A) WDTH — 12 FEET (14 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE).
B) SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING.

C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MINIMUM OF
45—FOOT TURNING RADIUS.

STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS
(H25 LOADING).

E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100—YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE
THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE.

F) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES — MINIMUM 12 FEET

G) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE

PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESETM AND ROAD RIGHT-OF—-WAY LINE AND NOT

ONTO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE OF THE

BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.

THE OWNER, TENANT, AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED
LANDSCAPING, INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES, AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS
SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS
TO ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL
BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED S5TH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND

LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS PER COUNCIL BILL #45—2003 AND THE ZONING REGULATIONS AS
AMENDED UNDER COUNCIL BILL# 75—2003. DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION ON THESE LOTS MUST
COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PETITION APPLICATION OR BUILDING/GRADING PERMIT.

THE 65 dBA NOISE CONTOUR LINE DRAWN ON THIS PLAN IS ADVISORY AS REQUIRED BY THE HOWARD

COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, CHAPTER 5, REVISED FEBRUARY, 1992 AND CANNOT BE CONSIDERED TO EXACTLY

LOCATE THE 65 dBA NOISE EXPOSURE. THE 65 dBA NOISE LINE WAS ESTABLISHED BY HOWARD COUNTY TO ALERT
DEVELOPERS, BUILDERS AND FUTURE RESIDENTS THAT AREAS BEYOND THIS THRESHOLD MAY EXCEED GENERALLY
ACCEPTED NOISE LEVELS ESTABLISHED BY THE U.S DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT.

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROWVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE
HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE 10 REQUIRED SHADE
TREES IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,000.00 IS PART OF THE GRADING PERMIT APPLICATION FOR THESE LOTS.

SOILS DATA BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY SOIL SURVEY DATED JULY 1968, SHEET 20.

AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS HEREWITH LISTED AND APPROVED

FOR THIS SITE, SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD
COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS
MAY BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING.
ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN THE RELEASE
OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REMISIONS
ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND CERTIFICATES.

NO CLEARING OF EXISTING VEGETATION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE LANDSCAPED EDGE; HOWEVER,
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE IS AUTHORIZED.

SHOULD ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION, FOR WHICH LANDSCAPING CREDIT IS GIVEN,
DIE_ PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BONDS, THE OWNER WILL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE TREE WTH
THE EQUIVALENT SPECIES OR WITH A TREE WHICH WILL OBTAIN THE SAME HEIGHT, SPREAD, AND
GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS. THE REPLACEMENT TREE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 2 1/2 TO 3 INCHES
IN CALIPER AND INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
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Surveyors

5072 Dorsey Hall Drive, Suite 202, Ellicott City, Maryland 21042

10) 997-0296 Bait.

Planners
(301) 621-5521 Wash. (410) 997-0298 Fax.

Engineers

| BOENDER & ASSOC., INC.
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1 or 2)
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